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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 
Center for Medicaid & CHIP Services 
233 North Michigan Ave., Suite 600 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 

Financial Management Group 

Melisa Byrd 
Medicaid Director 
Department of Health Care Finance 
441 4th Street, N.W., 9th Floor, South 
Washington, D.C. 20001 

RE:  DC-20-0005 

Dear Ms. Byrd: 

We have reviewed the proposed amendment to Attachment 4.19-B of your Medicaid State plan 
submitted under transmittal number 20-0005.  This amendment updates the Medicaid fee 
schedule to add reimbursement for medical alert devices under state plan home health benefit. 

Based upon the information provided by D.C., we have approved the amendment with an 
effective date of October 1, 2020.  We are enclosing the approved CMS-179 and a copy of the new 
state plan page. 

If you have any additional questions or need further assistance, please contact Division of 
Reimbursement Review (DRR) analyst Yvette Moore at (646) 694-0915 or 
Yvette.Moore@cms.hhs.gov 

Sincerely, 

Todd McMillion 
Director 
Division of Reimbursement Review 

Enclosures 

September 29, 2020
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TN 20-005           Approval Date: _ Effective Date: October 1, 2020 
Supersedes 
TN 19-010 

Except as otherwise noted in the plan, state-developed fee schedule rates are the same for 
both governmental and private providers of Medicaid services set forth below. DHCF’s 
fee schedule rate was set as of October 1, 2020 and is effective for services provided on 
or after that date.  All rates are published on DHCF’s website at https://www.dc-
medicaid.com/dcwebportal/home. 

I. The DHCF fee schedule for dentist and orthodontist services,
referenced at subparagraph iii.b. of paragraph 21. Fee-for-Service
Providers, was set as of June 1, 2018 and is effective for services
provided on or after that date.

II. The DHCF fee schedule for transportation services, referenced at
subparagraph iii.l. of paragraph 21. Fee-for-Service Providers, was
set as of October 1, 2018 and is effective for services provided on
or after that date.

III. The DHCF fee schedule for home health services, referenced at
subparagraph iii.h. of paragraph 21. Fee-for-Service Providers, was
set as of October 1, 2019 and is effective for services provided on
or after that date.

IV. The DHCF fee schedule for medical supplies and equipment
services, referenced at subparagraph iii.i. of paragraph 21. Fee-for-
Service Providers, was set as of October 1, 2020 and is effective
for services provided on or after that date.
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